Change Order Request (COR)

| AN MDU RESOURCES COMPANY

Central Oregon Division PROJECT NAME: John Day - West 7th Street Project
64500 O.B. Riley Road DATE: 10/4/2022
Bend, OR 97701 CONTRACTOR: Knife River
541-388-0445 COR No.: 1
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 8/18/2022
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST TITLE: Additional Underground

All work is to be completed in accordance with the project specifications. All provisions of the contract agreement remain in force.

Additional Sewer, Water, and Hydrant work as below. Pipe and structures to be provided by owner. Pricing for install only.

Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total
33 6" Sewer 390 LF $ 74.00 | $ 28,860.00
34 6" Sewer Service 2 EA $ 2,375.00 | $ 4,750.00
35 Sewer Manhole 2 EA $ 7,350.00 | $ 14,700.00
36 8" Water 655 LF $ 76.00 | $ 49,780.00
37 6" Water 20 LF $ 108.00 | $ 2,160.00
38 4" Water 20 LF $ 108.00 | $ 2,160.00
39 Hydrant 2 EA $ 2,900.00 | $ 5,800.00
40 Power in Common Trench 655 LF $ 20.75 | $ 13,591.25
41 Power Vault 2 EA $ 4,000.00 | $ 8,000.00
Total $ 129,801.25
The contract time will be changed by: June 30th 2023 completion
Owner: Contractor:
Knife River

Signature: Signature:

Date: Date: 10/7/22

Printed Name: Printed Name: Kevin McCaul

Title: Title: Project Manager

F:\Construction\Current Projects\CONSTRUCTION 2022\John Day - West 7th Street Project\Change Orders\CCO_1



